

ê

T.P.(C) No. 556 OF 2004
ITEM No.34

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.556/2004

BINA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and amendment of the petition and urging addl. grounds and Office Report)

Date : 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Vandana Jalan, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Ramasesha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.K.Maitra, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call the matter after two weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the parties shall explore the possibility of conciliation between the parties.

(Shashi Sareen) (Ramesh Chand)
Court Master Court Master